

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 7897/2025

Zamin Hussain S/o Late Shri Dr Sajjad Hussain
-----Petitioner

Versus

The Chief Secretary, State Of Rajasthan and Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amol Vyas
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

03/11/2025

Heard on application (No.1/2025) seeking waiver of defect(s).

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Defect(s) pointed out by the registry are waived at this stage.

Office to proceed further.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ