

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7897/2025

Zamin Hussain S/o Late Shri Dr Sajjad Hussain

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Chief Secretary, State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None Present
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG with Mr. Aaditya Godara & Mr. Rohan Mittal

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

23/01/2026

Name of Ms. Mahi Yadav, learned Additional Advocate General, be shown in the cause list representing the respondent Nos.1 to 5. Therefore, service is treated as complete.

Ms. Mahi Yadav, learned AAG, shall take instructions in the matter and file reply.

List this case on 19.02.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ