

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7897/2025

Zamin Hussain S/o Late Shri Dr Sajjad Hussain
-----Petitioner

Versus

The Chief Secretary, State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amol Vyas
For Respondent(s) : Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG assisted by
Mr. Aditya Godara, AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

23/04/2026

As a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to file
reply.

List after four weeks.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

RAHUL MIRKHANI/24